TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM691968

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/12/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
East Boston Savings Bank		11/09/2021	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rockland Trust Company	
Street Address: 288 Union Street		
City:	Rockland	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02370	
Entity Type:	Trust Company: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5934075	HOME OF RESPECTFUL BANKING
Registration Number:	5574363	MERIDIAN BANCORP
Registration Number:	5569442	EBSB DIRECT
Registration Number:	5599227	EAST BOSTON SAVINGS BANK N W S
Registration Number:	5574361	EAST BOSTON SAVINGS BANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (843) 534-4302

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 1: 301 South College Street Suite 2300, IP Department Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. McElwaine
SIGNATURE:	/John C. McElwaine/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2021

Total Attachments: 5source=Massachusetts Bank Merger Articles#page1.tif source=Massachusetts Bank Merger Articles#page2.tif source=Massachusetts Bank Merger Articles#page3.tif source=Massachusetts Bank Merger Articles#page4.tif

source=Massachusetts Bank Merger Articles#page5.tif

D PC

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Articles of Merger

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Involving Domestic Entities

(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.36; Section 167I, sections 3 and 7)

	sections 3 and 7)				
(1)	Exact name of each domestic corporation or other entity involved in the merger:				
	Rockland Trust Company				
	East Boston Savings Bank 001004770				
(2)	Exact name of the surviving entity: Rockland Trust Company 041782600				
(3)	The merger shall be effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division, unless a later effective date not more than 90 days from the date and time of filing is specified: November 12, 2021 at 11:58 p.m.				
(ch	eck'appropriate box)				
(4)	☑ The plan of merger was duly approved by the shareholders, and where required, by each separate voting group as provided by G.L. Chapter 167I and the articles of organization.				
	OR				
	☐ The plan of merger did not require the approval of the shareholders.				
(5)	Participation of each other entity was duly authorized by the law under which the other entity is organized or by which it is governed and by its articles of organization or other organizational documents.				
(6)	Attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation. None.				
(7)	Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.				
	Not applicable.				

TRADEMARK 10099011336 01/13/06 REEL: 007515 FRAME: 0307

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Attachment Sheet

(General Laws Chapter 167I, Section 3 and 7)

The following information is not a permanent part of the Articles of Organization of the surviving corporation:

- (a) The post office address of the initial principal office of the surviving corporation in the Commonwealth is: 288 Union Street, Rockland, Massachusetts 02370
- (b) The names of the initial directors, president, treasurer, and secretary of the surviving corporation are:

Directors:

Christopher Oddleifson

Donna L. Abelli Warren Q. Fields Michael P. Hogan Kevin J. Jones Mary L. Lentz Eileen C. Miskell John J. Morrissey

James O'Shanna Morton

Gerard F. Nadeau Daniel F. O'Brien Susan Perry O'Day Scott K. Smith Frederick Taw Thomas R. Venables

President:

Gerard F. Nadeau

Treasurer:

Jonathan Nelson

Secretary:

Patricia M. Natale

(c) The fiscal year end of the surviving corporation is:

December 31

(d) The date initially fixed in the by-laws for the annual meeting of the shareholders of the surviving corporation is:

On the date fixed by the Board of Directors or the Chairman of the Board each year and stated in the notice of the meeting.

Rocklan Signed I	by: Gerard F. Nadeau (signature of authorized individual)	
	Chairman of the board of directors,	
Ø	President,	
	Other officer,	
	Court-appointed fiduciary	
and by:	Ptututtle	
	Patricia M. Natale, Secretary	
on this _	9th day of November	, 2021
East Bo	ston Savings Bank	
Signed I	MAMINAM	
Ü	Richard Gavegnano (signature of authorized individual)	
	Chairman of the board of directors,	
\mathbf{Z}	President,	
	Other officer,	
	Court-appointed fiduciary	
and by:	AAT	
	Edward J. Merritt, Clerk	
on this _	9th day of November	, 2021

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS DIVISION OF BANKS

CERTIFICATE OF CONSOLIDATION

EAST BOSTON SAVINGS BANK, EAST BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS
WITH AND INTO
ROCKLAND TRUST COMPANY, ROCKLAND, MASSACHUSETTS

The following officers hereby certify that as of the 9th day of November, 2021, all relevant state and federal statutory and regulatory provisions have been fulfilled to give effect to the consolidation of EAST BOSTON SAVINGS BANK and ROCKLAND TRUST COMPANY under the charter, bylaws, and name of ROCKLAND TRUST COMPANY, using the main office of ROCKLAND TRUST COMPANY as the main office of the continuing bank in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Plan of Merger dated April 22, 2021. We further certify that upon consummation of this consolidation the charter of EAST BOSTON SAVINGS BANK will cease to exist.

OFFICER Christopher Oddleifson ROCKLAND TRUST COMPANY

Patricia M. Natale

OFFICER Patricia M. Natale ROCKLAND TRUST COMPANY

OFFICER Richard J. Gavegnand EAST BOSTON SAVINGS BANK

OFFICER Edward J. Merritt EAST BOSTON SAVINGS BANK

APPROVAL OF THE COMMISSIONER OF BANKS

Having approved the consolidation of EAST BOSTON SAVINGS BANK, East Boston, Massachusetts with and into ROCKLAND TRUST COMPANY, Rockland, Massachusetts, in my Decision dated November 5, 2021, I hereby endorse on this Certificate my approval of this consolidation in accordance with the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws chapter 167I, section 3 to take effect at 11:58 p.m. on November 12, 2021.

Executed under the seal of the Commissioner of Banks this 9th day of November, 2021.



Mary L. Gallagher
Commissioner of Banks

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Articles of Merger

Involving Domestic Entities

(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.36; Section 167I, sections 3 and 7)

I hereby certify that upon examination of these articles of merger, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative thereto have been

\$ <u>250</u> having be	I hereby approve said articles; and the fi ling fee in the en paid, said articles are deemed to have been fi led way ofday ofday of	ith me this	CRE	+2
p.m.	at 1.	a.m.)		
Effective date:	November 12, 2021 at 11:58 p.m.			
	(must be within 90 days of date submitted)	_		
Ä	the Ferrigheles			
	WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN			
	Secretary of the Commonwealth	CO	2	
	Filing fee: Minimum \$250	RPOR	021 N	
TC	BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Contact Information:	CORPORATIONS DIVISION	2021 NOV FS 750 0 46	The second secon
Rockland Trust	Company - Attn. Patricia M. Natale			<u>ح</u> ز د
288 Union Stre	et		(e)	TE P
Rockland, Mass	sachusetts 02370	_		
Telephone: 781-8	78-6100			
Email: patricia.n	atale@rocklandtrust.com_			
Upon filing, a copy	of this filing will be available at www.sec.state.ma.us/co	or,		

If the document is rejected, a copy of the rejection sheet and rejected document will

be available in the rejected queue.

I hereby approve the within Articles of Merger.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007515 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 12/02/2021

Name approval

#A.R.